

Supported Add-on Cards and Cables for MB872MP-B

| Brand | Add-on Cards | | Compatible Cables |
|------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|---|
| Broadcom (HBA) | <u>9500-8i</u> (<u>8 Ports)</u> | <u>9500-16i</u> | Slimline SAS 8-Lane to 2 x OCulink 4-Lane Connector Cable (SFF-8654 8i to 2 x SFF-8611 4i) <u>Download pinout diagram</u> <u>Send us</u> the pinout diagram of the cable you desire to use for the compatibility check Known compatible cables: |
| Broadcom (MegaRAID) | <u>9560-8i</u> (<u>8 Ports)</u> | <u>9580-8i8e</u> <u>(8 Ports)</u> (SFF-8643 only) | ICY DOCK MB206L-B Serial Cable SLSP-8X-11X2-0.5M Serial Cable SLSP-8X-11X2-1M Micro SATA Cables MIC74-8401 SuperMicro CBL-SAST-0816 Note 1: There is a known compatibility issue with Broadcom 9500 series firmware Phase 20 and later versions, which caused a |
| | <u>9560-16i</u> | | drive detection issue when connecting to the ICY DOCK NVMe enclosures. We are currently working on a solution with Broadcom that will take effect on a future update. For now, as a workaround, please do not update the Broadcom 9500 controller card firmware to Phase 20 or a later version until further notice. Note 2: Websites listed above are not affiliated with ICY DOCK and solely responsible for their products and services. |
| Broadcom (HBA) | <u>HBA</u> <u>9400-8i</u> | <u>HBA</u> 9400-16i | Mini-SAS HD 4-Lane to Oculink 4-Lane Connector Cable (SFF-8643 4i to SFF-8611 4i) <u>Download pinout diagram</u> |
| | <u>HBA</u> 9400-8i8e | <u>HBA</u> 9405W-16i | Known compatible cables: <u>Micro SATA Cables RML42-0501</u> Mini-SAS HD 8-Lane to 2 x Oculink 4-Lane Connector Cable (SFF-8643 8i to 2 x SFF-8611 4i) Download pinout diagram |
| Broadcom (MegaRAID) | <u>MegaRAID</u> <u>9440-8i</u> | <u>MegaRAID</u> <u>9460-8i</u> | Known compatible cables: Broadcom 05-50062-00 |
| | <u>MegaRAID</u> <u>9460-16i</u> | <u>MegaRAID</u> <u>9480-8i8e</u> | Send us the pinout diagram of the cable you desire to use for the compatibility check Note: Websites listed above are not affiliated with ICY DOCK and solely responsible for their products and services |